

Learning Disabilities Association of Montgomery County



501(c)(3) non-profit organizations

RESOLUTION

In accordance with the By-Laws of each organization:

Montgomery County (Article X); Maryland (Article II) the Board of Directors of each organization has agreed to merge operations but leave the entities separate for accounting and tax filing purposes effective December 31, 2023. The fiscal year for both organizations will be January 1 - December 31.

The Learning Disabilities Association of Montgomery County, Inc. [LDAMC] and The Learning Disabilities Association of Maryland, Inc. (LDAMD) will operate for everything except accounting purposes under the LDAMD banner.

Board of Directors

Montgomery County	Maryland
Kelly Tanzi, President	Kelly Tanzi, President
Richard Bell-Irving, Treasurer, Secretary	Richard Bell-Irving, Treasurer, Secretary
Sarah Robison, Vice President	Monica Simpson, Vice President
Susan Healy, Director	

Mailing Address

The business mailing address for each organization is: 14520 Snapdragon Circle, North Potomac, MD 20878

Federal/State Organizations

Montgomery County	Maryland
Federal= 52-6057371 State= D03874500	Federal= 23-7111729 State= D01025386

Be it resolved the above actions are authorized and in place effective January 1, 2024

Kelly Tanzi, President

Richard Bell-Irving) Treasurer/Secretary